Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Bank of the West	Name: Crystal Group, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 1165 Hiawatha Avenue				
Corporation- State:	City: Hiawatha				
Other_State Chartered Bank Citizenship (see guidelines)_California	State: Iowa				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip:52233  Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cifizenship				
Execution Date(s) October 15, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship_lowa				
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Corrective filing - Release - see attached	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,042,541  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP Internal Address: Attn: Brian Coughlan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Street Address: 595 Market Street, Suite 2600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94105</u>					
Phone Number: <u>415-278-9038</u>	Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: <u>415-541-0506</u>	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: coughlan@chapman.com	/ delicing cool i raino				
9. Signature: Signature	November 3, 2009  Date  Talah sumber of pages including cover				
Brian Coughlan  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including ∞ver sheet, attachments, and document:  6					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0381

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

This filing is filed as a corrective filing to correct the filing currently recorded on Reel/Frame 004087/0169 and evidencing a Security Agreement, granted by Bank of the West to Crystal Group, Inc., in the mark bearing Registration Number 2042541. Instead of evidencing a Security Agreement, the recordation should evidence a Release of Security Interest, granted by Bank of the West in favor of Crystal Group, Inc.

2712207.01.01.doc 3602885

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0382

10/29/2009 9:21:07 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

D:CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP COMPANY:595 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2600

10/28/2009 14:11 PAX 415 5410508

ceapyan and cutler 10/28/2009 700421625

**2**001/006

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
. Name of conveying party(lex):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
1. Maria as agains I with hearth 1.	Additional names, endresses, or diffenship attached?				
Bank of the West	Name: <u>Crystal Group, Inc.</u>				
- Augustatus	Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Addrass:				
— Valence	Street Address: 1165 Industrial Avenue  City: Hiswatha				
Corporation- State:					
Other State Chartered Bank	State: lowa				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Californis	Country: USA Zip:52233				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🖸 No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	General Partnership				
Execution Date(8) October 15, 2009	Corporation Citizenship_lows				
Assignment Marger	Other Clitzenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	to an extrangly and dominated in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative dealgnation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and					
A. Trademark Application No.(8)	B. Irademant Registration No.(s)				
	2,042,541				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.				
C. Identingaggi of Describitor or Hansuler (6) force is and	Court of Paperson				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chapman and Curier LLP	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Arm: Brian Couchian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Parkess Aim: Bigan Colonian					
Character Address of Standard Character Standard Standard Character St	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 595 Market Street, Suite 2600	⊠ Enclosed				
City: San Francisco	8. Payment information:				
State: CA Zip: 94105					
Phone Number: 415-278-9038	]				
Fax Number: 415-541-0506	Deposit Account Number				
Emeil Address: coughlanachapman.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: In 1/	October 27, 2009				
Signature	Date				
Brian Coughtan	Total number of pages including cover above, which with the document:				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be found to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Stop Ausignment Recordation Durviess, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0383** 

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is dated as of October 15, 2009, and is delivered by Bank of the West, located at 300 South Grand Avenue, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071 ("Assignor"), in favor of Crystal Group, Inc., an Iowa corporation, located at 1165 Industrial Avenue, Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 ("Assignee").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, dated August 8, 2008 (the "Notice"), evidencing a security interest in certain trademarks and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2008 at Reel 003823/Frame 0753.

Assignor hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignee that the security interest evidenced by the Notice erroneously included a security interest in that certain trademark bearing registration number 2042541, as further described on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"). Accordingly the security interest of Assignor in the Mark is terminated and released and Assignor hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Mark.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Release 2700882\_01\_01 3602885

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

BANK OF THE WEST

By:

Name: DAVI'D ALTERMAN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK RELEASE

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0385** 

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

## **Registered Trademarks:**

	<u>Owner</u>	Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
1.	CRYSTAL GROUP, INC.	QUICKCONNECT	2,042,541	March 4, 1997

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 11/05/2009**